

## **City of Seguin**

210 E. Gonzales Street Seguin TX, 78155

## Notice of Possible Quorum Meeting Agenda City Council

Thursday, March 20, 2025 6:00 PM Council Chambers

25-194

This Notice of Possible Quorum of the Seguin City Council has been posted to notify the public that the governing body of the City of Seguin, Texas may be in attendance at the following:

City of Seguin Citizens Univer"City"

Show Me the Money (Finance & Municipal Court)

Thursday, March 20, 2025 6:00P.M.

Council Chambers 210 E. Gonzales St Seguin, Texas 78155

No Action will be taken.

## **CERTIFICATE**

I certify that the above notice of quorum was posted in the outside display case at the front of the Municipal Building, 210 E. Gonzales Street of the City of Seguin, Texas on the 14th day of March 2025 at 3:45 p.m.

Kristin Mueller City Secretary